RESOLUTION NO. 2024-

CITY OF TONTITOWN, WASHINGTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 2024 BUDGET IN ORDER TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR A ONE-TIME END OF THE YEAR BONUS FOR FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF TONTITOWN, ARKANSAS.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Tontitown would like to recognize the efforts of full-time city employees through the award of a one-time end of the year bonus, in the amount of up to \$1000.00, less withholdings, for which funding must be provided; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that sufficient funds are available for this appropriation; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined it is in the best interest of the citizens of Tontitown to amend the 2024 budget and authorize the appropriation of funds for a one-time end of the year bonus in the amount of up to \$1000.00, less withholdings, in order to recognize the efforts of the full-time employees of the City of Tontitown.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Tontitown Arkansas:

<u>Section 1.</u> The 2024 budget is hereby amended and the appropriation of funds for a one-time end of the year bonus in the amount of up to \$1000.00, less withholdings, for all full-time employees of the City of Tontitown is hereby approved by the City Council, and the Mayor or her designee is authorized to take all such other action as is necessary in connection therewith.

<u>Section 2.</u> Pro-rated adjustments to the bonus provided by this Resolution shall be made for employees who have not been employed by the City for the entire year. Part-time employees are not included in this bonus.

PASSED AND APPROVED this _____ day of December 2024.

	APPROVED:
	Angela Russell, Mayor
Phondo Ardomogni, City Clark Transurar	
Rhonda Ardemagni, City Clerk-Treasurer (SEAL)	